10.2 of the Articles of Association shall be applied so that votes exceeding the 10% limit to which each 
shareholder is entitled shall be disregarded. Holders of registered ordinary shares shall be entitled to one 
(1) vote attaching to each „A” series share (ISIN: HU0000153937) with a par value of HUF 125 (i.e. one 
hundred and twenty-five Hungarian forints) each subject to the restrictions specified in the Articles of 
Association. The “B” series preference share (ISIN: HU0000068960) with a par value of HUF 1000 (i.e. one 
thousand Hungarian forints) entitles its holder to eight (8) vote in addition to the voting preference rights